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No. 400, A.] [Published July 15, 1953.
' CHAPTER 444
AN ACT to amend 330.19 (5) of the statutes, relating to notice of injury to the person.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

330.19 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:

330.19 (5) An action to recover damages for an injury to property, real or personal,
or for an injury to the person, character or rights of another, not arising on contract,
except In case where a different period is expressly prescribed. But no action to recover
damages for injuries to the person, received without this state, shall be brought in any
court in this state when such action shall be barred by any statute of limitations of
actions of the state or country in which such injury was received unless the person so
injured shall, at the time of such injury, have heen a resident of this state. No action to
recover damages for an injury to the person shall be maintained unless, within two years
after the happening of the event causing such damages, notice in writing, signed by the
party damaged, his agent or attorney, shall be served upon the person or corporation
by whom it is claimed such damage was caused, stating the time and place where such
damage oceurred, a brief description of the injuries, the manner in which they were re-
ceived and the grounds upon which claim is made and that satisfaction thereof is claimed
of such person or corporation. Suech notice shall be given in the manner required for the
services of summons in eourts of record. No such notice shall be deemed insufficient or
invalid solely because of any inaecuracy or failure therein in stating * * * or omitting
any detail, provided it shall appear that there was no intention on the part of the person
giving the notice to mislead the other party and that such party was not in faet mislead
thereby; provided, that the provision herein requiring notice of two years shall not apply
to any event causing damage which happened before the passage and publication of this
act. It is declared that the purpose of this statute is to prevent the prosecution of claims
after the investigation of the facts upon which they are based shall have become difficult
and no notice which advises the person to whom it is addressed of the principal facts upon
which the claim is based shall be deemed insufficient if it substantially meets the require-
ments hereof. When an action shall be brought and a complaint actually served within two
years after the happening of the event eausing such damages, the notice herein provided
for need not be served.

Approved July 7, 1953.
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